
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 113-00492

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:6/7/2013 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:6/18/2013 6/18/2013

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the Santa Barbara Public Defender Remodel, Project No. 8661,
Approval of Amendment No. 4 and Acceptance of Notice of Completion, First District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 4 to the Contract with Melchiori
Construction for the Public Defender Remodel project upon return of the Contractor’s executed
contract documents and the review and approval of County Counsel, Auditor-Controller and Risk
Manager or their authorized representatives for a final contract amount of $3,443,494.80;

b) Receive the Notice of Completion for the Public Defender Remodel Project recorded on January
31, 2013; and

c) Find that the above actions are administrative activities not constituting a “Project” within the
meaning of CEQA, as set forth in 14 CCR 15378(b)(2).

Sponsors: GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Amendment to the Agreement, 3. Notice of Completion, 4. Final Executed
Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS6/18/2013 1 Pass

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

